

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4786 of 2009

=====

POLYCHEM LIMITED

Versus

SHAILESH MATHURBHAI VARNAMI

=====

Appearance:

MR KIRAN C RAVAL(2355) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR MS MANSURI(1033) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 04/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.K.C.Raval states at bar that application for bringing the legal heirs of the respondent-workman is pending and therefore, at the request of learned advocate Mr.Raval, the matter is adjourned on 12.02.2025.

Registry is directed to place the application, if any pending, alongwith the main matter.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR