

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4786 of 2009**

=====

POLYCHEM LIMITED

Versus

SHAILESH MATHURBHAI VARNAMI (DECEASED) & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KIRAN C RAVAL(2355) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES  
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

**Date : 25/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

By order dated 20.06.2025, the legal heirs of the deceased respondent workman have been brought on record. The cause-title has also been amended accordingly. Issue Notice to the newly added respondents, returnable on 29.04.2026.

Direct service is permitted.

**(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)**

cmk