

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4786 of 2009

=====

POLYCHEM LIMITED
Versus
SHAILESH MATHURBHAI VARNAMI (DECEASED) & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KIRAN C RAVAL(2355) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 29/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Though the notice is served by DS to the legal heirs of deceased workman. Today, none appears nor any appearance is entered on behalf of the legal heirs of deceased workman. In the interest of justice, list on 19/06/2026.

SALIM/

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)